GROWTH DRIVEN BY DEVELOPMENTS AND REVALUATION GAINS

Capitalised costs: Driven by
large developments including
7WQ, 8-14 Willis Street/360
Lambton Quay, 107 Carlton
Gore Road and 180-202 Hutt
Road, Wellington.

Acquisitions: 54 Jamaica
Drive Wellington, 244 Puhinui
Road, Auckland and 224
Neilson Street, Auckland.

Disposal: 223 Kioreroa Road,
Whangarei

Revaluation gain of $60m,
+3.5% above book value.

* ROU = Right of Use

NTA per share reconciliation

26 —

GROWTH UNDERPINNED BY REVALUATION GAIN

Gearing

27 —

 Albany Lifestyle Centre remains
held for sale and plans are in
place to divest in FY21. Argosy is
currently fielding interest from a
range of parties.

 Target policy gearing range is
between 30-40% and Argosy is
currently within the band.

 Argosy has $140.6m of assets
classified as non Core
(including the Albany Lifestyle
Centre). Divestment of these
assets at book value would
reduce pro forma gearing by
~5%.

 Green bonds issued increased
to $200 million during FY20 with
a second successful issuance of
$100 million 7 year bonds at a
coupon of 2.90%.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE SOUND, WITHIN BANDS AND WELL BELOW COVENANT

1. Excludes capitalised borrowing costs.

FY20 FY19
$m $m

Investment propert ies 1,782.3 1,667.0

Asset held for sale 84.6 0.0

Right of Use Asset 41.8 0.0

Other assets 20.9 8.1

Total assets 1,929.6 1,675.1

Right of Use Asset (41.8) 0.0

Total assets (net of Right of Use Asset) 1,887.8 1,675.1

Fixed Rate Green Bonds 200.0 100.0

Bank debt1 533.2 496.2

Total Debt & Bond Funding 733.2 596.2

Debt-to-total-assets ratio2 38.8% 35.6%

Funding & Interest Rate Management

28 —

 During FY20, Argosy extended
its bank facilities, refinanced
three tranches of existing debt
and expanded its syndicate.

 Argosy also successfully
completed a second $100m 7
year senior secured Green Bond
issue which was over-
subscribed.

 Subsequent to year end, Argosy
added a new banking facility,
Tranche I, for $75 million. This
new Tranche expires in May
2024.

Weighted average facility term as
at 31 March

3.6yrs
1. Including margin and line fees.
2. Excluding IFRS16 adjustment in FY20, ICR is 3.0x

EXTENDED TENOR & DIVERSIFIED DEBT